

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited

Hyderabad Metro Rail Administrative Building Hyderabad Metro Rail Depot, Uppal Main Road Uppal, Hyderabad – 500039

Press Release

Issued by LTMRHL Corporate Communications Department LTMRHL/CCD/PR/164/21-06-2023.

LTMRHL Nomination Shortlisted for Prestigious UITP Award.

HYDERABAD: L&T Metro Rail Hyderabad Limited (LTMRHL) is delighted to inform that the nomination submitted by it on 'Elevating Multimodal Transit Experience in Hyderabad, India' for International Association of Public Transport (UITP) awards-2023 was shortlisted as one of the finalists at UITP Global Public Transport Summit organized from 4th to 7th June 2023 in Barcelona, Spain.

LTMRHL's nomination was shortlisted as one of the finalists, among 500 nominations, under multimodal integration category after fulfilling the criteria pertaining to a policy, or an initiative, which significantly strengthened multimodal integration at the urban transport system level, resulting in improvement in access to mobility transport solutions for passengers.

Commenting on the occasion, Mr. KVB. Reddy, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL, said, "It is indeed a proud moment for us that our nomination was shortlisted as one of the finalists. We thank the Association for recognising our efforts in offering Hyderabad and our passengers an eco-friendly mode of transport. Hyderabad Metro Rail continues to prioritise the needs of passengers and remains dedicated to providing safe, and efficient transportation solutions."

About L&T Metro Rail Hyderabad Limited:

L&T Metro Rail Hyderabad Limited is a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro - L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad)
Limited ("The Company") to implement the Project on Design, Built, Finance, Operate and Transfer
(DBFOT) basis. The Company signed the Concession Agreement with the then Government of Andhra
Pradesh on 4th September 2010 and completed the financial closure for the Project on 1st March 2011 in a
record period of six months. This is the largest fund tie-up in India for a non-power infrastructure Public
Private Partnership (PPP) project.

Media Contact:

Ms. Anindita Sinha, Head – Corporate Communications, Email: anindita.sinha@ltmetro.com M Srinivas, Media Relations, Corporate Communications, Email: m.srinivas@ltmetro.com; Phone: 9849135349.

HYDERABAD 21 June 2023.